Bulletin
D102656X012
August 2016
Bulletin 71.1:67C
67C Series Instrument Supply Regulators
  •  Designed for Digital Instrumentation
  •  Optional Smart Bleed™ Construction
  •  Optional Stainless Steel Construction

determined by the user.
Ordering Information
When ordering, complete the Ordering Guide on pages 11
and	12.	Refer	to	the	Specifications	section	on	page	2.
Review	the	description	to	the	right	of	each	specification	and
the	information	in	each	referenced	table	or	figure.	Specify
your choice whenever a selection is offered.
8
Bulletin 71.1:67C
typE
StANDARD DIMENSION DIMENSION WIth
CLOSINg CAp pANEL MOuNt OptION WIth hANDWhEEL DIMENSION
A B A A C D
In. mm In. mm In. mm In. mm In. mm In. mm
67C and 67CR 3.50 89 1.51 38 4.60 117 4.69 119 1.08 27 2.33 59
67CS and 67CSR 4.13 105 1.62 41 4.93 125 5.00 127 1.14 29 2.65 67
Table 5. Types 67C, 67CR, 67CS and 67CSR Dimensions
StANDARD DIMENSIONS
OutLEt
CONNECtIONS
1/4 Npt
INLEt CONNECtION
1/4 Npt
OptIONAL gAugE
SIDE OutLEt
1/4 Npt
B
4.56 /
116
 StANDARD DIMENSIONS
FOR gAugE OptION
2.92 /
74
1.46 /
37
A
MAXIMuM
2.56 /
65
0.50 /
13
DIMENSIONS WIth CLOSINg CAp
AND 1/4 Npt SpRINg CASE VENt
IN. /
mmDIMENSIONS FOR pANEL MOuNt OptION WIth
hANDWhEEL AND 1/4 Npt SpRINg CASE VENt
OutLEt
CONNECtIONS
1/4 Npt
1/4 Npt VENt
INLEt CONNECtION
1/4 Npt
0.72 / 18
SpRINg CASE pANEL
BOSS
OptIONAL gAugE
SIDE OutLEt tAppED
1/4 Npt
CLOSINg CAp
4.56 /
116
2.92 /
74
1.46 /
37
A
MAXIMuM
2.37 /
60
MAXIMuM pANEL
0.12 tO 0.25 /
3.0 tO 6.4
D